
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005385-2022 

Contract

Framework for QC Outsource Testing

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-005385

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031ba5  

Published 28 February 2022, 10:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

Wilton

REDCAR

TS104RF

Contact

CPI Procurement

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 1740625716

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005385-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005385-2022
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC12 - South Teesside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.uk-cpi.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research and Development

https://www.uk-cpi.com/


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework for QC Outsource Testing

Reference number

1506

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71620000 - Analysis services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

CPI has a requirement, which will to be to establish a Multi Supplier Framework agreement
for the QC outsource testing initially at our National Biologics Manufacturing Centre, but
services may be extended across other CPI Centre's as and when required throughout the
period of the Framework. The Tender is split into two Lots. Lot 1 - Routine Testing/Monitoring
of Samples. Lot 2 - GMP Analytical Testing Services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Routine Testing/Monitoring of Samples



Page 4 to 10

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71620000 - Analysis services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Clean Rooms, Water Highly Purified, Clean Steam and Air systems are installed into the CPI
National Biologics Manufacturing Centre and require routine performance monitoring.
Testing may also extend in future to Effluent, Gases, Washer and Autoclave systems, and
future Cleaning and Sterilisation processes.

As part of the routine monitoring, samples will need to be taken and tested to ensure the
systems are providing utilities to the specified requirements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality & Specification of Services / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: After Sales Service/Technical Assistance / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery of Results / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

GMP Analyitical Testing Services



Page 5 to 10

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71620000 - Analysis services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

GMP analytical testing services are required for QC release testing of nucleic acid
therapeutics including mRNA Active Pharmaceutical Ingredient (API) and lipid nanoparticle
containing mRNA Bulk Drug Substance (BDS).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality & Specification of Services / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: After Sales Service/Technical Assistance / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery of Results / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 128-314900

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:314900-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1506

Lot No

2

Title

GMP Analytical Testing Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Reading Scientific Services Ltd

Reading Science Centre , Whiteknights Campus, Pepper Lane

Reading

RG6 6LA



Page 8 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Covance

Otley Road

Harrogate

HG3 1PY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sartorius Stedim BioOutsource

1 Technology Terrace

Glasgow

G20 0XA



Page 9 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Butterworth Laboratories Limited

54-56 Waldegrave Road

Teddington

TW11 8NY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff & Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Clerk's Office

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-07T22:14:36+0100
	TCPDF




